## 121000280605

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)	
(Do	cument Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



100367665081

06/08/21--01005--011 \*\*155.00

21 JUN -8 PH I2: 4: SECRETARY PROPERTY INC. 

## COVER LETTER

	w Filing Section ision of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	GAWD  Name of Limited	BODY I Liability Company	LC
The enclosed	f Articles of Organization and fee(s) are sul	bmitted for filing.	
Please return	all correspondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
_	Anto nio	Gaskin	
	•	anc or result	
٠	F	Firm/Company	
-	945 Tripp Dr.	Address	
-	West Palm Ben	ch FL 33	413
	West Palm Bene City/s 25d gain green E-mail address: (10 boused for	Pum Ail Com	un)
For further inf	formation concerning this matter, please cal		,
4.	Atonio Gaskin at 50 Name of Person Area		74 Number
Enclosed is a	a check for the following amount:	/	
□\$125.00 <b>I</b>	Filing Fee   \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status  (a)	Ef\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address	Street Address	data.

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	y Company is:			
	GAWD	30 dy	LLC	
(Must conta	in the words "Limited Lic	ability Company, "L.	.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	dress of the principal offi	ce of the Limited Lia	ability Company is:	
<u>Principa</u>	l Office Address:		Mailing Ado	dress:
West PW	Tripp Dr. m Bench F1 33413	Wes	945 Tripp + Palm	Dr. Black, Fr 3413
ARTICLE III - Registered Age (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a	cannot serve as its own R	egistered Agent. You		individual or
The name and the Florida street a	ddress of the registered a	gent are:		
	Antoni	o Gaski Name	<u> </u>	
	945 Tripp Florida street address (	P.O. Box <b>NOT</b> acce	ptable)	
	West Palm B	ench FL	33413	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

State

City

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Zip

(CONTINUED)

21 JUH -8 PH 12: 43

		٠	 		
.1	D'I			יו	v.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authoriz	ed Member
"MGR" = Manager	
CEO	Antonio bruskin
	445 Tripp Dr. = 5
	West from Birn , EL 33413
RTICLE V: Effective date.	if other than the date of filing:
	the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
date of filing.)	10 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	his block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a
document's effective date	on the Department of State's records.
TICLE VI: Other provision	as, if any.
REQUIRED SIGN.	ATURE:
	1 to a find
·	Antono Sashin
This	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
Lam	aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
cons	titutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Antonio Guskin Typed or printed name of signee
	Typed or printed name of signee
	Elling Cons
\$125 on Elling Vo.	
\$125,00 Filing Fee	Filing Fees:  for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager _AMBR	Antonio Graskin
	<u> </u>
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be spectified attended filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not me the document's effective date on the Department of	cific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	ta Sali
This document is execute I am aware that any false i	mber or an authorized representative of a member. ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Anton	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)